In addition to the five loan trances, the total hedging costs for the group are included in the total reported
pro forma financial costs.

Income tax
Actual income taxes are eliminated from the pro forma income statements, and replaced with an estimated
income tax of 28%, which is calculated on the pro forma profit before tax.

Balance sheet adjustments

Investment property and changes in receivables
Total purchase price of Aker Hus as of October 2006 is accounted in accordance to the general accounting
principles of the Company.

The total estimated book entry of Aker Hus is adjusted for estimated remaining building costs, estimated
transaction costs and the estimated receivable related to agreed rent during the construction period.

Long term liabilities
Interest bearing long term liabilities is based on actual figures as of 30.09.2006, adjusted for the changes
in debt related to the acquisition of Aker Hus.

The interest bearing liabilities are assumed to be constant throughout the year.

Prospectus – Norwegian Property ASA

92

Pro forma income statement for the nine months period ended 30.09.2006

Figures in NOK 1.000

IFRS
01.01.2006

- 30.09.2006

Pro forma
adjustments

 Pro forma
01.01.2006 -

30.09.2006

Rental income from properties 562 923   -   562 923

Other revenues 16 210   -   16 210

Gross rental income 579 132   -   579 132

Maintenance and property related costs (43 118)   -   (43 118)

Other operating expenses (59 342)   -   (59 342)

Total operating costs (102 460)   -   (102 460)

Gross operating profit 476 672   -   476 672

Gain/ loss from fair value adjustments on investment property -   -   -

Gain/ loss from sales of investment property -   -   -

Operating profit 476 672   -   476 672

Financial income 32 700   (28 489)   4 211

Financial costs (482 513)   135 486   (347 027)

Net financial items (449 813)   106 997   (342 816)

Profit before income tax 26 860   106 997   133 857

Income tax expense (8 712)   (28 767)   (37 480)

Profit for the period 18 147   78 230   96 377

Prospectus – Norwegian Property ASA

93

Pro forma balance sheet as per 30.09.2006

Figures in NOK 1.000

ASSETS IFRS
30.09.2006

Pro forma
adjustments

 Pro forma
30.09.2006

Non-current assets

Intangible assets

Deferred tax assets 60 859   -   60 859

Tangible assets

Investment property 13 151 026   1 019 936   14 170 962

Equipment 6 750   -   6 750

Other tangible assets -   -   -

Total non-current assets 13 218 636   1 019 936   14 238 572

Current assets

Derivative financial instruments 41 094   -   41 094

Seller guarantees for future rent 19 300   -   19 300

Accounts receivables 23 386   82 721   106 107

Current receivables 30 891   -   30 891

Cash and cash equivalents 422 164   -   422 164

Total current assets 536 835   82 721   619 556

Total assets 13 755 470  1 102 657   14 858 127

Prospectus – Norwegian Property ASA

94

Figures in NOK 1.000

EQUITY  IFRS 30.09.2006 Pro forma
adjustments

 Pro forma
30.09.2006

Majority's equity

Share capital 1 787 823   -   1 787 823

Share premium 1 689 518   -   1 689 518

Fin. derivatives accounted to Total Equity (14 474)   -   (14 474)

Retained earnings 12 099   -   12 099

Minority interests

Minority interests 43 756   -   43 756

Total equity 3 518 722   -   3 518 722

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Derivative financial instruments 35 943   -   35 943

Interest bearing long term liabilities 9 846 590   1 102 657   10 949 247

Total non-current liabilities 9 882 533   1 102 657   10 985 190

Current liabilities

Derivative financial instruments 20 452   -   20 452

Short-term interest bearing liabilities 49 500   -   49 500

Trade and other payables 66 578   -   66 578

Current income tax liabilities 9 462   -   9 462

Other current liabilities 208 223   -   208 223

Total current liabilities 354 215   -   354 215

Total liabilities 10 236 748   1 102 657   11 339 405

Total equity and liabilities 13 755 470   1 102 657   14 858 127

Prospectus – Norwegian Property ASA

95

Pro forma income statement for the period ended 31.12.2005

Figures in NOK 1.000

 IFRS
31.12.2005

 Pro forma
adjustments

 Pro forma
31.12.2005

Rental income from properties 678 685   -   678 685

Other revenues 11 921   -   11 921

Gross rental income 690 606   -   690 606

Maintenance and property related costs (65 015)   (7 722)   (72 737)

Other operating expenses (24 262)   -   (24 262)

Total operating costs (89 277)   (7 722)   (96 999)

Gross operating profit 601 329   (7 722)   593 607

Gain/ loss from fair value adjustments on investment property -   -   -

Gain/ loss from sales of investment property -   -   -

Operating profit 601 329   (7 722)   593 607

Financial income 63 054   (57 906)   5 148

Financial costs (333 277)   (129 425)   (462 702)

Net financial items (270 223)   (187 332)   (457 554)

Profit before income tax 331 107   (195 054)   136 053

Income tax expense 4 154   (42 249)   (38 095)

Profit for the period 335 261   (237 303)   97 958

6.6 Debt financing
Total interest bearing debt at the end of September 2006 was NOK 9.9 billion, of which NOK 9.5 billion
were drawn on the company loan facility with four leading banks.

Long-term financing
The Company entered into a NOK 12 billion, 6 year, term loan facility (the “Facility”) on 6 June 2006
with Danske Bank A/S, DnB NOR Bank ASA, Nordea Bank Norge ASA and Skandinaviska Enskilda
Banken AB (publ) as Mandated Lead Arrangers (the “MLAs”). It is anticipated that the MLAs will
syndicate the Facility during the autumn of 2006.

The purpose of the Facility is to finance the acquisition of a portfolio of properties.